RelEye® RKN
Offering the next
level of performance
Setting a new standard for temperature-controlled air
cargo solutions, the RelEye® RKN is designed to meet the
strictest requirements in pharmaceutical air freight. With
its outstanding 130 hours of autonomy it will maintain the
temperature and protect the cargo longer than any other

the company Envirotainer AB. All rights reserved * Tare weight and max net weight may change due to repairs, see the manufacturer’s plate for correct weight.
Code
IATA ULD type code RKN
ATA code LD-3
AS36100 identifier 2K4C
Refrigerating system
Air conditioning system with compressor cooling and electrical heating. Powered by
rechargeable NiMH batteries.
Power rating 100 – 240 V AC, 50 – 60 Hz, Max 16 A
Recommended charging temperatures +5 °C to +25 °C (+41 °F to +77 °F)
Charging temperature limits +4 °C to +40 °C (+39.2 °F to +104 °F)
Charging time at recommended temperatures
1 – 100% at 230 V AC 10 h
1 – 100% at 120 V AC 20 h
Add 24h autonomy (state of charge 1% to 90%): 1.5 h (at 230 V AC), 3 h (at 120 V AC)
Container temperature set point Set point 5 and 20 °C (41 and 68 °F)
Free set point 4-30 °C (39.2 – 86 °F)
Set point accuracy For set point 5 °C: ±2°C (±3.6 °F)
For set point 20 °C: ±3 °C (±5.4 °F)
Autonomy at container temperature
set point 5 °C
130h at 20 °C (68 °F) ambient
Operational limits at any set point on
battery power
–32 °C to +49 °C (–25.6 °F to +120.2 °F)
Monitoring capabilities
8 Cargo space temperatures (°C) Cargo loaded inside (yes/no)
2 Ambient temperatures (°C) Door openings (open/closed)
Cargo space humidity (RH %) Battery level (%)
Ambient humidity (RH %) GPS location
Dimensions
External cube (volume) 4.85 m3 (171 ft3)
External dimensions (L x W x H) 1945 x 1534 x 1626 mm
(76.57 x 60.39 x 64.02 in)
Internal dimensions (L x W x H) 1240 x 1354 x 1320 mm
(48.82 x 53.31 x 51.97 in)
Door opening (W x H) 1354 x 1320 mm
(53.31 x 51.97 in)
Internal cube (volume) 2.22 m3 (78 ft3)
Pallet capacity 1 EUR pallet (800 x 1200 mm) (31.5 x 47.2 in)
1 US pallet (1016 x 1220 mm) (40 x 48 in)
Weight
Tare weight* 583 kg
(1,285 lbs.)
Max gross weight 1588 kg
(3,501 lbs.)
Max net weight* 1005 kg
(2,216 lbs.)
Other information
Suitable for use on aircraft A300, A310, A330, A340, A350, A380, B747, B767, B777,
B787, DC10, L1011. For other aircrafts, alternative operating procedures may apply.
Forkliftable with slot-height 93 mm (3.66 in), slot-width 255 mm (10.04 in) and slot
center to center distance 852 mm (33.5 in).
Envirotainer® container RelEye® RKN
The RelEye® RKN is designed and developed
together with the industry, and it is a
testament of how we pursue reliability in the
world of temperature-controlled air freight.
Superior performance
The RelEye® RKN is an active solu-
tion designed with a proven electri-
cal heating and cooling technology,
in combination with the latest VIP
insulation technology. This secures
temperature stability throughout
the shipment period, regardless of
ambient conditions.
Impact-resistant exterior
The RelEye® RKN uses a special
exterior composite to provide maxi-
mum cargo protection.
ULD (Unit Load Device)
ULDs often receive priority cargo